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DNR Technical Evaluation Panel Representatives/Contacts: 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DNR Administrative Regions: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Northwest Region 
Becker, Clay, Mahnomen, 

Norman 

Rodger Hemphill, Area 

Hydrologist 
218-846-8384 

14583 County Hwy 19 

Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 
Rodger.Hemphill@state.mn.us 

Beltrami, Clearwater, Lake of the 

Woods 

Dan Thul, Area 

Hydrologist 
218-308-2463 

2532 Hanna Ave 

Bemidji, MN 56601 
Dan.Thul@state.mn.us 

Cass, Hubbard, Wadena 
Darrin Hoverson, Area 

Hydrologist 

218-732-8960 

x225 

110 7th St W Suite 301 

Park Rapids, MN 56470 
Darrin.Hoverson@state.mn.us 

Douglas, Grant, Pope, Stevens 
Emily Siira, Area 

Hydrologist 

218-739-7576 

x232 

1509 1st Ave N 

Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
Emily.Siira@state.mn.us 

Kittson, Marshall, Pennington,  

Polk, Red Lake, Roseau  

Stephanie Klamm, Area 

Hydrologist 

218-681-0947 

x223 

246 125th Ave NE 

Thief River Falls, MN, 56701 
Stephanie.Klamm@state.mn.us 

Otter Tail, Traverse, Wilkin 
Julie Aadland, Area 

Hydrologist 

218-739-7576 

x243 

1509 1st Ave N 

Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
Julie.Aadland@state.mn.us 

Northeast Region 

Aitkin 

Kevin Woizeschke, 

Nongame Wildlife 

Specialist 

218-203-4371 
1601 Minnesota Dr. 

Brainerd, MN  56401-0030 
Kevin.Woizeschke@state.mn.us 

Unless otherwise noted, the contact for each county is 

also the contact for all LGUs within the county.   Where 

“initial contact” is indicated, TEP participation will 

generally be assigned to other DNR staff members. 
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Carlton  
Kirstin Stutzman, 

Support Hydrologist 
218-302-3246 

525 Lake Avenue 

Suite #415 

Duluth, MN 55802 

Kirstin.Stutzman@state.mn.us 

Cook 
Steve Persons, Area 

Fisheries Supv. 
218-387-3056 

1356 Hwy 61 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 
Steve.Persons@state.mn.us 

Crow Wing 
Owen Baird, Fisheries 

Specialist 
218-203-4305 

1601 Minnesota Dr. 

Brainerd, MN 56401 
Owen.Baird@state.mn.us 

Itasca, Koochiching 
Rian Reed, Area 

Hydrologist 
218-328-8815 

1201 E. Hwy 2 

Grand Rapids, MN  55744 
Rian.Reed@state.mn.us 

Lake 
Cliff Bentley, Area 

Hydrologist 
218-834-1441 

1568 Hwy 2 

Two Harbors, MN 55616 
Cliff.Bentley@state.mn.us 

Pine 
Joshua Koelsch, Asst. 

Area Wildlife Mgr. 
218-423-6026 

85894 County Highway 61 

Willow River, MN 55795 
Joshua.Koelsch@state.mn.us 

St. Louis - North Erika Herr, Hydrologist 218-231-8471 
1525 3

rd
 Ave East  

Hibbing, MN 55746 
Erika.Herr@state.mn.us 

St. Louis - South  

       

Contact: Darrell 

Schindler, Asst. Reg. 

Mgr., EWR Division 

218-328-8822 
1201 E. Hwy 2 

Grand Rapids, MN  55744 
Darrell.Schindler@state.mn.us 

Central Region 

Anoka, Carver, Dakota, 

Hennepin, Ramsey, Scott, 

Washington 

Becky Horton, Reg. 

Env. Assess. Ecologist 
651-259-5755 

1200 Warner Rd. 

St. Paul, MN 55106 
Becky.Horton@state.mn.us 

Benton, Stearns 

Nicola (Nicki) Blake-

Bradley, Area 

Hydrologist 

320-223-7844 
1035 S Benton Dr. 

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 

Nicola.Blake-Bradley@state.mn.us  

 

Chisago 
Craig Wills, Area 

Hydrologist 

763-689-7100 

x225 

800 Oak Savanna Ln SW 

Cambridge, MN 55008 
Craig.Wills@state.mn.us 

Fillmore, Houston, Winona  
Nicole Lehman, Area 

Hydrologist 
507-206-2854 

3555 9
th
 Street NW, Suite 350 

Rochester, Mn 55901 
Nicole.Lehman@state.mn.us 

Goodhue 
Mike Tenney, Area 

Wildlife Mgr.  
507-206-2858 

3555 9
th
 Street NW, Suite 350 

Rochester, MN 55901 
Michael.Tenney@state.mn.us 

Isanti 
Tim Marion, Area 

Wildlife Mgr. 

763-689-7100 

x228 

800 Oak Savanna Ln SW 

Cambridge, MN 55008 
Tim.Marion@state.mn.us 

Kanabec 
Leslie George, Area 

Fisheries Supv. 
320-384-7721 

306 Power Ave N 

Hinckley, MN 55037 
Leslie.George@state.mn.us 

Mille Lacs, Todd 
Eric Altena, Area 

Fisheries Supv. 

320-616-2450 

ext 225 

16543 Haven Rd 

Little Falls, MN 56345 
Eric.Altena@state.mn.us 
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Morrison 
Beau Liddell, Area 

Wildlife Mgr. 

320-616-2450 

x222 

16543 Haven Rd 

Little Falls, MN 56345 
Beau.Liddell@state.mn.us 

Olmsted 

County 
Mike Tenney, Area 

Wildlife Mgr.  
507-206-2858 

3555 9
th
 Street NW, Suite 350 

Rochester, Mn 55901 
Michael.Tenney@state.mn.us 

City of 

Rochester 

Nicole Lehman, Area 

Hydrologist 
507-206-2854 

3555 9
th
 Street NW, Suite 350 

Rochester, Mn 55901 
Nicole.Lehman@state.mn.us 

Sherburne 
Mark Pelham, Fisheries 

Specialist  
763-675-3301 

7372 State Highway 25 SW 

Montrose, MN 55363 
Mark.Pelham@state.mn.us 

Wabasha 
Bill Huber, Area 

Hydrologist 

651-345-5601 

x244 

1801 S. Oak St. 

Lake City, MN 55041 
Bill.Huber@state.mn.us 

Wright 
Jason Neuman, 

Fisheries Specialist  
763-675-3301 

7372 State Highway 25 SW 

Montrose, MN 55363 
Jason.Neuman@state.mn.us 

Southern Region 

Big Stone 
Ryan Bjerke, Area 

Hydrologist  
320-839-3823 

811 Pine St. 

Ortonville, MN 56278 
Ryan.Bjerke@state.mn.us 

Blue Earth, Faribault 
Dan Girolamo, Area 

Hydrologist 
507-362-8778 

50507 Sakatah Lake State Park 

Road, Waterville, MN 56096 
Daniel.Girolamo@state.mn.us 

Brown, Watonwan 
Scott Bohling, Area 

Hydrologist 
507-389-2151 

21009 547th Avenue 

Mankato, MN 56001 
Scott.Bohling@state.mn.us 

Chippewa 
Dave Coahran, Area 

Fisheries Supervisor 

320-796-2161 

x 225 

PO Box 457 

10590 County Road 8 NE 

Spicer, MN 56288 

Dave.Coahran@state.mn.us 

Cottonwood, Murray, Nobles 
Brian Nyborg, Area 

Hydrologist  

507-831-2900 

Ext. 224 

175 County Road 26 

Windom, MN 56101-1868 
Brian.Nyborg@state.mn.us 

Dodge, Mower, Rice 
Todd Piepho, Area 

Hydrologist  
507-362-8868 

50507 Sakatah Lake State Park 

Road, Waterville, Mn 56096 
Todd.Piepho@state.mn.us 

Freeborn, Steele 
Jeanine Vorland, Area 

Wildlife Mgr.  
507-455-5841 

8485 Rose Street 

Owatonna, MN 55060 
Jeanine.Vorland@state.mn.us 

Jackson 
Randy Markl, Area 

Wildlife Mgr.  

507-831-2900 

x 226 

175 County Road 26 

Windom, MN 56101-1868 
Randy.Markl@state.mn.us 

Kandiyohi 
Jeff Miller, Area 

Wildlife Mgr. 
320-354-2154 

398 Sibley Park Rd NE 

New London, Mn 56273 
Jeff.K.Miller@state.mn.us 

Lac Qui Parle 
Curt Vacek, Area 

Wildlife Mgr.  

320-734-4451 

x228 

Appleton Wildlife Office 

14047 20th St NW 

Watson, MN 56295 

Curt.Vacek@state.mn.us 

LeSueur, Waseca 
Craig Soupir, Area 

Fisheries Supervisor 
507-362-4223 

50317 Fish Hatchery Road  

PO Box 86 

Waterville, MN 56096 

Craig.Soupir@state.mn.us 
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Lincoln 
Wendy Krueger, Area 

Wildlife Mgr.  
507-537-6250 

1400 East Lyon St. 

Marshall, MN 56258 
Wendy.Krueger@state.mn.us 

Lyon 
Lucas Youngsma, Area 

Hydrologist  
507-537-7258 

1400 East Lyon St. 

Marshall, MN 56258 
Lucas.Youngsma@state.mn.us 

Martin, Rock 
Ryan Doorenbos, Area 

Fisheries Supervisor  

507-831-2900 

ext. 232 

175 County Road 26 

Windom, MN 56101 
Ryan.Doorenbos@state.mn.us 

Meeker, Swift 
Ethan Jenzen, Area 

Hydrologist 

320-796-6272 

x 232 

PO Box 457 

10590 County Road 8 NE 

Spicer, MN 56288 

Ethan.Jenzen@state.mn.us 

McLeod 
Scott Mackenthun,  

Area Fisheries Supv.   

320-234-2550 

x 223 

20596 Highway 7 

Hutchinson, MN 55350 
Scott.Mackenthun@state.mn.us 

Pipestone 
Kent Schaap, Asst. 

Area Wildlife Mgr.  
507-836-6919 

2611 Broadway Avenue 

Slayton 56172 
Kent.Schaap@state.mn.us 

Nicollet, Sibley 
Joe Stangel, Area 

Wildlife Mgr. 
507-225-3572 

501 9th St 

Nicollet, MN 56074 
Joe.Stangel@state.mn.us 

Redwood 
Jeff Zajac, Wildlife – 

NR Specialist  
507-637-4076 

1241 E Bridge St. 

Redwood Falls, MN 56283 
Jeffrey.Zajac@state.mn.us 

Renville 
Garry Bennett, Area 

Hydrologist  
320-234-2550 

20596 Highway 7 

Hutchinson, MN 55350 
Garry.Bennett@state.mn.us 

Yellow Medicine 
Troy Dale, Asst. Area 

Wildlife Manager 
507-537-6616 

1400 East Lyon St. 

Marshall, MN 56258 
Troy.Dale@state.mn.us 

 

 

DNR Regional Environmental Assessment Ecologists (REAE), Ecological and Water Resources Division: 

NW Region: Theresa Olson, 218-308-2672 

NE Region: Vacant 

Central Region: Becky Horton, 651-259-5755 

Southern Region: Kevin Mixon, 507-359-6073 

 

 


